

PIITEM NO.209

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 940 OF 2009

JAYASMITA PAUL @ DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADHAN BIJOY DEB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)  
WITH I.A.NO.2 (Appln. for directions)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master